

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584
Phone 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 82-23 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well being of its members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein authorize the submission of a Public Law 93-638 contract to the Indian Health Service for the continuation of the Tribal Equity Fund Program, and

WHEREAS, the Equity Health Fund Program of the Squaxin Island Tribe will be utilized to directly maintain the operations of a community health service (mental health/alcoholism/social services) program which will provide support, referral and counseling to the members of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein grant the authority of this resolution to expire on September 30, 1985, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council designates the proposed term of this contract to be from October 1, 1982 through September 30, 1983, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been informed that the funding base for this Equity Health Fund Program will be \$51,300.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein authorize contracting with Indian Helath Service for a tribal Equity Health Fund Program for the continuing operations of a Community Health Services project as defined herein, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or Tribal Vice Chairman to act as the offical tribal representative forthe purposes of executing, negotiating and/or amending this Equity Health Fund contract.

Resolution No. 82-23 Page 2 of 2

$\underline{C} \, \underline{E} \, \underline{R} \, \underline{T} \, \underline{I} \, \underline{F} \, \underline{I} \, \underline{C} \, \underline{A} \, \underline{T} \, \underline{I} \, \underline{O} \, \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held this 2/2 day of may, 1982 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman,

Evelyn Allen, Vice-Chairman